Appendix A

WAGE SCHEDULE - L416 (includes 20% enhancement over A130)
Law Enforcement Employees

GRADE

01
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

02
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

03
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

04
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

05
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

06
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

07
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

08
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

09
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

10
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

11
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

12
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

STEP 01

24,814.40
954.40
11.93

25,438.40
978.40
12.23

26,145.60
1,005.60
12.57

26,894.40
1,034.40
12.93

27,684.80
1,064.80
1331

28,496.00
1,096.00
13.70

29,265.60
1,125.60
14.07

30,326.40
1,166.40
14.58

31,532.80
1,212.80
15.16

32,739.20
1,259.20
15.74

34,008.00
1,308.00
16.35

35,297.60
1,357.60
16.97

STEP 02

25,438.40
978.40
12.23

26,145.60
1,005.60
12.57

26,894.40
1,034.40
12.93

27,684.80
1,064.80
13.31

28,496.00
1,096.00
13.70

29,265.60
1,125.60
14.07

30,326.40
1,166.40
14.58

31,532.80
1,212.80
15.16

32,739.20
1,259.20
15.74

34,008.00
1,308.00
16.35

35,297.60
1,357.60
16.97

36,587.20
1,407.20
17.59

STEP 03 STEP 04

26,145.60  26,894.40
1,005.60 1,034.40
12.57 12.93
26,894.40 27,684.80
1,034.40 1,064.80
12.93 13.31
27,684.80  28,496.00
1,064.80 1,096.00
13.31 13.70
28,496.00 29,265.60
1,096.00 1,125.60
13.70 14.07
29,265.60  30,035.20
1,125.60 1,155.20
14.07 14.44
30,035.20  30,908.80
1,155.20 1,188.80
14.44 14.86
31,532.80 32,739.20
1,212.80 1,259.20
15.16 15.74
32,739.20  34,008.00
1,259.20 1,308.00
15.74 16.35
34,008.00 35,297.60
1,308.00 1,357.60
16.35 16.97
35,297.60  36,587.20
1,357.60 1,407.20
16.97 17.59
36,587.20  38,084.80
1,407.20 1,464.80
17.59 18.31
38,084.80  39,499.20
1,464.80 1,519.20
18.31 18.99

STEP 05

27,684.80
1,064.80
13.31

28,496.00
1,096.00
13.70

29,265.60
1,125.60
14.07

30,035.20
1,155.20
14.44

30,908.80
1,188.80
14.86

31,844.80
1,224.80
15.31

34,008.00
1,308.00
16.35

35,297.60
1,357.60
16.97

36,587.20
1,407.20
17.59

38,084.80
1,464.80
18.31

39,499.20
1,519.20
18.99

41,059.20
1,579.20
19.74

Effective: July 11, 2014

STEP 06

28,496.00
1,096.00
13.70

29,265.60
1,125.60
14.07

30,035.20
1,155.20
14.44

30,908.80
1,188.80
14.86

31,844.80
1,224.80
15.31

34,008.00
1,308.00
16.35

35,297.60
1,357.60
16.97

36,587.20
1,407.20
17.59

38,084.80
1,464.80
18.31

39,499.20
1,519.20
18.99

41,059.20
1,579.20
19.74

42,681.60
1,641.60
20.52

STEP 07

29,265.60
1,125.60
14.07

30,035.20
1,155.20
14.44

30,908.80
1,188.80
14.86

31,844.80
1,224.80
15.31

34,008.00
1,308.00
16.35

35,297.60
1,357.60
16.97

36,587.20
1,407.20
17.59

38,084.80
1,464.80
18.31

39,499.20
1,519.20
18.99

41,059.20
1,579.20
19.74

42,681.60
1,641.60
20.52

44,366.40
1,706.40
21.33

STEP 08

30,035.20
1,155.20
14.44

30,908.80
1,188.80
14.86

31,844.80
1,224.80
15.31

34,008.00
1,308.00
16.35

35,297.60
1,357.60
16.97

36,587.20
1,407.20
17.59

38,084.80
1,464.80
18.31

39,499.20
1,519.20
18.99

41,059.20
1,579.20
19.74

42,681.60
1,641.60
20.52

44,366.40
1,706.40
21.33

46,363.20
1,783.20
22.29
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Appendix A

WAGE SCHEDULE - L416 (includes 20% enhancement over A130)
Law Enforcement Employees

13
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

14
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

15
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

16
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

17
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

18
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

19
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

20
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

21
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

22
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

23
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

24
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

25

36,587.20
1,407.20
17.59

38,084.80
1,464.80
18.31

39,499.20
1,519.20
18.99

41,184.00
1,584.00
19.80

42,848.00
1,648.00
20.60

44,574.40
1,714.40
21.43

46,363.20
1,783.20
22.29

48,256.00
1,856.00
23.20

50,315.20
1,935.20
24.19

52,353.60
2,013.60
25.17

54,600.00
2,100.00
26.25

56,950.40
2,190.40
27.38

38,084.80
1,464.80
18.31

39,499.20
1,519.20
18.99

41,184.00
1,584.00
19.80

42,848.00
1,648.00
20.60

44,574.40
1,714.40
21.43

46,363.20
1,783.20
22.29

48,256.00
1,856.00
23.20

50,315.20
1,935.20
24.19

52,353.60
2,013.60
25.17

54,600.00
2,100.00
26.25

56,950.40
2,190.40
27.38

59,467.20
2,287.20
28.59

39,499.20
1,519.20
18.99

41,059.20
1,579.20
19.74

42,848.00
1,648.00
20.60

44,574.40
1,714.40
21.43

46,363.20
1,783.20
22.29

48,256.00
1,856.00
23.20

50,315.20
1,935.20
24.19

52,353.60
2,013.60
25.17

54,600.00
2,100.00
26.25

56,825.60
2,185.60
27.32

59,467.20
2,287.20
28.59

62,108.80
2,388.80
29.86

41,059.20
1,579.20
19.74

42,681.60
1,641.60
20.52

44,574.40
1,714.40
21.43

46,363.20
1,783.20
22.29

48,256.00
1,856.00
23.20

50,315.20
1,935.20
24.19

52,353.60
2,013.60
25.17

54,600.00
2,100.00
26.25

56,825.60
2,185.60
27.32

59,196.80
2,276.80
28.46

62,108.80
2,388.80
29.86

64,833.60
2,493.60
31.17

42,681.60
1,641.60
20.52

44,366.40
1,706.40
21.33

46,363.20
1,783.20
22.29

48,256.00
1,856.00
23.20

50,315.20
1,935.20
24.19

52,353.60
2,013.60
25.17

54,600.00
2,100.00
26.25

56,825.60
2,185.60
27.32

59,196.80
2,276.80
28.46

61,672.00
2,372.00
29.65

64,833.60
2,493.60
31.17

67,683.20
2,603.20
32.54

Effective: July 11, 2014

44,366.40
1,706.40
21.33

46,363.20
1,783.20
22.29

48,256.00
1,856.00
23.20

50,315.20
1,935.20
24.19

52,353.60
2,013.60
25.17

54,600.00
2,100.00
26.25

56,825.60
2,185.60
27.32

59,196.80
2,276.80
28.46

61,672.00
2,372.00
29.65

64,833.60
2,493.60
31.17

67,683.20
2,603.20
32.54

70,616.00
2,716.00
33.95

46,363.20
1,783.20
22.29

48,256.00
1,856.00
23.20

50,315.20
1,935.20
24.19

52,353.60
2,013.60
25.17

54,600.00
2,100.00
26.25

56,825.60
2,185.60
27.32

59,196.80
2,276.80
28.46

61,672.00
2,372.00
29.65

64,833.60
2,493.60
31.17

67,683.20
2,603.20
32.54

70,616.00
2,716.00
33.95

73,777.60
2,837.60
35.47

48,256.00
1,856.00
23.20

50,315.20
1,935.20
24.19

52,353.60
2,013.60
25.17

54,600.00
2,100.00
26.25

56,825.60
2,185.60
27.32

59,196.80
2,276.80
28.46

61,672.00
2,372.00
29.65

64,833.60
2,493.60
31.17

67,683.20
2,603.20
32.54

70,616.00
2,716.00
33.95

73,777.60
2,837.60
35.47

77,001.60
2,961.60
37.02
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Appendix A

WAGE SCHEDULE - L416 (includes 20% enhancement over A130)
Law Enforcement Employees

ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

26
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

27
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

28
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

29
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

30
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

31
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

32
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

33
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

34
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

35
ANNUAL
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY

59,467.20
2,287.20
28.59

62,108.80
2,388.80
29.86

64,833.60
2,493.60
31.17

67,683.20
2,603.20
32.54

70,616.00
2,716.00
33.95

73,777.60
2,837.60
35.47

77,001.60
2,961.60
37.02

80,662.40
3,102.40
38.78

84,427.20
3,247.20
40.59

88,275.20
3,395.20
42.44

92,435.20
3,555.20
44.44

62,108.80
2,388.80
29.86

64,833.60
2,493.60
31.17

67,683.20
2,603.20
32.54

70,616.00
2,716.00
33.95

73,777.60
2,837.60
35.47

77,001.60
2,961.60
37.02

80,662.40
3,102.40
38.78

84,427.20
3,247.20
40.59

88,275.20
3,395.20
42.44

92,435.20
3,555.20
44.44

96,824.00
3,724.00
46.55

64,833.60
2,493.60
31.17

67,683.20
2,603.20
32.54

70,616.00
2,716.00
33.95

73,777.60
2,837.60
35.47

77,001.60
2,961.60
37.02

80,496.00
3,096.00
38.70

84,427.20
3,247.20
40.59

88,275.20
3,395.20
42.44

92,435.20
3,555.20
44.44

96,824.00
3,724.00
46.55

101,254.40
3,894.40
48.68

67,683.20
2,603.20
32.54

70,616.00
2,716.00
33.95

73,777.60
2,837.60
35.47

77,001.60
2,961.60
37.02

80,496.00
3,096.00
38.70

83,948.80
3,228.80
40.36

88,275.20
3,395.20
42.44

92,435.20
3,555.20
44.44

96,824.00
3,724.00
46.55

101,254.40
3,894.40
48.68

106,017.60
4,077.60
50.97

70,616.00
2,716.00
33.95

73,777.60
2,837.60
35.47

77,001.60
2,961.60
37.02

80,496.00
3,096.00
38.70

83,948.80
3,228.80
40.36

87,692.80
3,372.80
42.16

92,435.20
3,555.20
44.44

96,824.00
3,724.00
46.55

101,254.40
3,894.40
48.68

106,017.60
4,077.60
50.97

110,801.60
4,261.60
53.27

Effective: July 11, 2014

73,777.60
2,837.60
35.47

77,001.60
2,961.60
37.02

80,496.00
3,096.00
38.70

83,948.80
3,228.80
40.36

87,692.80
3,372.80
42.16

92,435.20
3,555.20
44.44

96,824.00
3,724.00
46.55

101,254.40
3,894.40
48.68

106,017.60
4,077.60
50.97

110,801.60
4,261.60
53.27

115,606.40
4,446.40
55.58

77,001.60
2,961.60
37.02

80,496.00
3,096.00
38.70

83,948.80
3,228.80
40.36

87,692.80
3,372.80
42.16

92,435.20
3,555.20
44.44

96,824.00
3,724.00
46.55

101,254.40
3,894.40
48.68

106,017.60
4,077.60
50.97

110,801.60
4,261.60
53.27

115,606.40
4,446.40
55.58

120,328.00
4,628.00
57.85

80,496.00
3,096.00
38.70

83,948.80
3,228.80
40.36

87,692.80
3,372.80
42.16

92,435.20
3,555.20
44.44

96,824.00
3,724.00
46.55

101,254.40
3,894.40
48.68

106,017.60
4,077.60
50.97

110,801.60
4,261.60
53.27

115,606.40
4,446.40
55.58

120,328.00
4,628.00
57.85

125,112.00
4,812.00
60.15
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